Form 603 Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Cashreward	Is Limited		
ACN/ARSN	615 084 654	4		
1. Details of substantial holde	r (1)			
Name	Eventive Pty	y Limited ATF the Andrew Clarke Family Trust; Andrew Clarke		
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	086 967 259	086 967 259		
The holder became a substantial	holder on	27/11/2020		
2. Details of voting power				
		g shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate bstantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:		

Class of securities (4)Number of securitiesPerson's votes (5)Voting power (6)ORD18,166,98318,166,98323.0%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
Eventive Pty Limited ATF the Andrew Clarke Family Trust	Relevant interest pursuant to section 608(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Act) as the holder of ordinary shares and 608(3) of the Act as the Controller of ordinary shares held by Friendly Group Pty Limited	18,166,983 ordinary shares	
Andrew Clarke	Relevant interest pursuant to section 608(3) of the Act as controller of shares held by Eventive Pty Limited and Friendly Group Pty Limited	18,166,983 ordinary shares	
Friendly Group Pty Limited Relevant interest pursuant to section 12(2)(a)(I) of the Act as an Associate of Eventive Pty Limited and Andrew Clarke		129 ordinary shares	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
As above	Eventive Pty Limited ATF the Andrew Clarke Family Trust	N/A	18,166,854 ordinary shares
As above	Friendly Group Pty Limited	N/A	129 ordinary shares

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
N/A				

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
	Relevant interest pursuant to section 12(2)(a)(i) of the Act as an Associate of Eventive Pty Limited and Andrew Clarke

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Eventive Pty Limited ATF the Andrew Clarke Family Trust	5 Allen Avenue, Bilgola Beach NSW 2107
Andrew Clarke	5 Allen Avenue, Bilgola Beach NSW 2107
Friendly Group Pty Limited (ACN 155 293 931)	Suite 4306, 4 Daydream Street, Warriewood NSW 2102

Signature

print name	Andrew Clarke	capacity	Director and in personal capacity
sign here	1th	date	1 / 12 / 2020

PRINCE - ANDREW CLARKE - ASIC FORM 603 - NOTICE OF INITIAL SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER 3477-3540-2258 V.1.DOCX